

Bryce R. Beard Office: 717 236-1300 x248 Direct: 717 703-0808 brbeard@hmslegal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

July 21, 2022

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, Filing Room Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Application of Exceptional Movers LLC for Carrier of Household Goods in Use

Authority; Docket No. A-2021-3029208; WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is the Withdrawal of Appearance of Bryce R. Beard on behalf of Exceptional Movers LLC in the above-captioned docket.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions related to this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Byul Den

Bryce R. Beard

BRB/jld Enclosure

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Exceptional Movers LLC for :

Carrier of Household Goods in Use: Docket No. A-2021-3029208

Authority

## WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

Please withdraw the appearance of Bryce R. Beard on behalf of Exceptional Movers LLC in the above-captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

Bryce R. Beard (PA ID No. 325837)

Byal Ren

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak, LLP

100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Telephone: (717) 236-1300 Facsimile: (717) 236-4841 brbeard@hmslegal.com

DATED: July 21, 2022